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About Intrum and our publications
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Intrum in brief

24 160 Large Cap
Countries in Europe Partner countries Listed on Nasdaq
Stockholm

>10,000 16,0 100
Employees Revenue Years of

2019 (SEK bn) experience
~80,000 >250,000
Clients Calls with consumers on

daily basis
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We share our expertise and insights about late and non-payments in two
annual publications

European Consumer Payment Report (ECPR) European Payment Report (EPR)
The ECPR provides insights to European consumers ability to The EPR describes how late payments impact growth
manage their personal finances. and development among European businesses.
Data collection: Countries in Europe: Data collection: Countries in Europe:
E’ﬁ Aug-Sept 2020 @ 24 [,_ 25t of Jan-16t of April 29
@) Minimum respondents per country c|3_3| Total respondents in Europe: Eﬂ: Companies participating: T Industry sectors:
(O 1,000 O 21,198 11,187 7] 11
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2.

EUROPEAN PAYMENT REPORT 2021
Details about the survey
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About the sample size

A total of 11,187 respondents in 29 European countries participated to the
European survey in 2021. In addition, we collected 700 answers in Brazil*.

The number of companies per market is based on a minimum requirement
reflecting both size of national population and the business scene in a particular

country.

Country

1 | Austria

2 Belgium

3 Bosnia Herzegovina
4 Bulgaria

5 | Croatia

6 Czech Republic

7 Denmark

8 Estonia
9 Finland
1 France
0

intr‘um

Number of
respondents

240
503
175
175
175
250
600
240
500
609

Country

11 Germany
12 Greece
13 Hungary
14 Ireland
15 Italy

16 Latvia

17 Lithuania
18 | The Netherlands
19 Norway
20 Poland

Number of respondents

600
240
450
250
815
241
240
501
400
540

Country Number of respondents
21 | Portugal 451
22 | Romania 360
23 | Serbia 175
24 | Slovakia 241
25 | Slovenia 175
26 | Spain 800
27 | Sweden 500
28 | Switzerland 241
29 | The United Kingdom 500
Total 11,187
*) The Brazilian results are outside the scope of this presentation and 8

presented in a separate report: Brazilian Payment Report 2021.



About the respondents

The target audience for the survey is CFOs and other C-level executives or
senior subject matter experts with financial knowledge of the company they
work for. The company they work for is selected randomly from a B2B base by
an external research and field work company.

Overview company size:

@ svic-7350

Large corporations — 3,589

intr‘um

Overview industry sectors:

Banking, Financial Services & Insurance
Consumer (incl. Retail)

Energy, mining & utilities

Tech, media & telecoms

Real Estate & Construction

Pharma, Medical & Biotech

Industrials & Chemicals

Business services

Government & public sector
Hospitality & leisure

Transportation & logistics

N 15%
N 12%
N 10%
I 10%
I 10%
I 10%
N 10%
N 5%
I 5

I 5

I 5
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EUROPEAN PAYMENT REPORT 2021:
An era of cautious optimism
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Setting the scene:

Reduced mobility impact the payment behavior
Transition station, length of stay. Compared to baseline in percent. Seven day moving average.

® tay @ sweden @ Theuk @ Spain @ France @ Germany

10 -
10 -
30 -
50 -
70 -
90 -

Mar May Jul Sep Nov Jan Mar May
2020 2021

Source: Macrobond/Google
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Setting the scene:

Fewer bankruptcies during the pandemic

Annual change in number of bankruptcies from 2019 to 2020, in percent

Spain Sweden Portugal Norway Romania
[s)
01%  om l
-8,4 %

-11,3%
-12,7 %
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Switzerland

The The UK Germany Belgium France
Netherlands

-15,8% I I
_ o,
26,8% -27,9%
-32,0%

-39,6 %

Source: Macrobond
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Setting the scene:

Non-financial businesses have increased their debt

Credit to non-financial sector in percent of GDP

. Euro area 17

295%
290% 289%
285%
280%
275%
270%

265%

0
260% —— 265%

255%
250%

245%
Q12018 Q22018 Q32018 Q42018 Q12019 Q22019 Q32019 Q42019 Q12020 Q22020 Q32020

Source: Macrobond/BIS
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Most SMES saw their profits decline during the pandemic. Even more
expect a negative impact before the crisis is over

To what extent have your business' monthly profit margins been affected by the Covid-19 crisis? (SMEs only)

m Our profits have gone down :
and stayed lower than they Industry Profits went down

were before

Hospitality & leisure 56%
= Qur profits went down for a .
while, but have since Real estate & construction 55%
returned to what they were Budinass services 539%
before - dth
0 it t t . .
ur profits have stayed the Pharma, medical & biotech 51%
same, but may decrease
soon Industrials & chemicals 51%
= Our profits have stayed the Banking, FS and insurance 51%
same, and should remain !
steady - Consumer & retail 50%
Our profits have increased Energy, mining, utilities 48%
Transportation & logistics 47%
Tech, media, telecoms 46%

| 4
l nt I‘ u m Base: SME respondents (7,859) 14



Most companies flag that late payments and long payment terms are
problematic or highly problematic for their businesses

Q: How problematic are the following areas when it comes to customer payments?

’ Highly problematic . Problematic Not problematic
Debtors that pay after the set due date Long payment terms
79% 80%

19%

| |

71% 65%

| |

| 4
I nt I‘ u m Base: 2021: 11,187 (total), 2020: 9,980 (total)
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Businesses are on the front foot and ready to act; many are more
enthusiastic about growth and the future than they have been for

many years

Q:In 2021, my business is more enthusiastic about growth and the future than it has been for many years (agree, split by country):

0, 0,
52/: 52/: 50%

0,
48" 48" 47% 46% 46% 46% A46% 46% A46% 46% 46% 4500 4% A5% 44% ,z0 4zr 43 43% 43%
(] (o] A0/

TENA1% A% 41% 40% 3q9,

® > A& G & O @ Lo & @
& A NN S S S Q ¢S N N L &
o X \fo & 3 ¢ N @ \& < 2 ’b o) (b 0 NG S Y \'2> e Q < 33 N
o O 3 AR SN M N K & & NS ¢ F & L Q K\ 9 < S
< \§'° P QR P (oé 3 > o 6{_\0% Q’bQ *&é ? « voer ¢ of © 0?90 \\Qg’Q
() ()
) g S S &
N < e : v
NN %‘\Q ¢
< QP

int I‘ u m Base: 11,187 (total)
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EUROPEAN PAYMENT REPORT 2021.:
How are businesses responding to the
hew normal?
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Digitalization was a silver lining of Covid-19, but SMEs were forced to
request extensions on their loans and payment terms

Which actions has your business taken—in response to the Covid-19 crisis—which it wouldn't have taken if there hadn't

been a crisis?

@ sve

Large corporation

39%
28% 26%
0,
20% 21% 18%
12%
- -
Accelerated the Asked that our Requested Increased our debt

digitalization of our
business

suppliers give us
longer than normal
payment terms for
our financial
commitments to
them

extensions on our
loan obligations

beyond levels we
are comfortable
with

| 4
|
l nt I u m Base: 11,187 (complete sample, split by company size)

26%

21% 20%

12% 11% 11% 10%

] N .
I I

Developed new
products and
services

Cancelled or
postponed strategic
investments

Made redundancies Sold non-core assets
in our workforce to raise cash

Sold debt to
collection agencies
or other third
parties

18



Most firms, in one way or another, have decided to adopt a more
proactive approach to liquidity during the pandemic

Q: Covid-19 has motivated us to get better at managing the risk of late payments in my business:

Company size: Industry sectors (agree only):
Disagree . -
Energy, mining & utilities | N 2%
24%
@ Neutra ; 37% Tech, media & telecoms ~ NEEEG— 1%

Industrials & Chemicals || NENENBcTcT&NNNEEEEEEEEE 51
Hospitality & leisure | NNNEIEINGgGgEEEE 0%
Consumer (incl. Retail) | NN 0%
Banking, Financial Services & Insurance [ NNENENEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEEEEE 0%
Real Estate & Construction || NG 9%
Business services [ NG 3%
Pharma, Medical & Biotech || NG 7%
Transportation & logistics || NENGNTNKNGNNNENGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEE 6%
Government & public sector | IEGTNNGEGEGEEEEEEE 51%

. Agree

SMEs Large corporations

int UM sose: 12,187 (tota)) 19



Businesses are firmer on payment terms, though still fairly flexible

Q: Generally speaking, what measures do you primarily take when a customer asks for longer payment terms?

35%

@ 2021

2020

Offer revised payment terms
46%

29%

Offer a discount as an alternative
39%

22%

We do not negotiate payment terms
15%

16%
Accept payment terms unconditionally
10%

13%
Accept longer payment terms but add a surcharge
42%

| 4
lnt I‘ u m Base: 2021: 11,187 (total), 2020: 9,980 (total)



In 2021, businesses are focusing — above all — on strengthening liquidity and
addressing debt management challenges

Which of the following strategic initiatives are a priority for your business in 20217

Strengthening our liquidity and cash flow

Improving our debt management

Widespread cost reduction

Reassessing contracts with core suppliers and partners

Improving our payment practices, to ensure we pay suppliers on time
Unlocking new growth

Transforming back office processes and technologies

| 4
lnt I‘ u m Base: 11,187 (total)

77%

75%

74%

74%

71%

87%

83%

21



Over the last 12 months, SMEs have cut back on most of the measures they
used to prevent late payment from debtors

What precautions does your company undertake to protect against late payment?

® 2021 pre-payment NN 2%

31%

2020 0
Credit checks _ 33%
34%
[o)
Debt collection T 25
29%
(o)
creditinsurance | 7%

26%

Bank guarantees

0,
raud prevention NN ©%

28%
23%

Factoring
21%

| 4
lnt I‘ u m Base: SME respondents (2021: n= 7,859, 2020 n = 7,058) 9



3.3

EUROPEAN PAYMENT REPORT 2021:
Predictions of the future from a
business perspective
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Corporate insolvencies fall but debtor risk is expected to grow;
Two in three (66%) expect the risk of late payments to grow during
2021

Q: To what extent do you see risk of late/non-payments from your company's debtors developing during the next 12 months?

@ ncrease
’ Remain stable 2021 66% 12%
Decrease
2020 30%

2019

| 4
| nt ‘UMM 5ose: 2021: 11,187 (total), 2020: 9,980 (total) and 2019: 11,856 (total)

Numbers in the graph are rounded

9%

24



Not everyone is expecting a “V-shaped” recovery; many of those
affected are looking into 2022 and 2023

How long will it take until Covid-19 stops having a negative financial impact on your business?

Less than three months

5%

Less than six months 12%

36%

47%

expect a slow recovery

Between six months and a year

Between a year and two years

More than two years 11%

More than five years 2%

% d
lntl u m Base: SME respondents whose businesses have been or will be affected by Covid-19 (6,348)

25



Executives in Austria and Bulgaria foresee uncertainty for several years to
come

Q: To your best estimate, how long do you think it will take until Covid-19 stops having a negative financial impact on your business?
(respondents who say it will take between one to more than five years)

54% 53% 52

% 519
5”’ 50% 50% 50% 50% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 48% 48% 48% 475 a7
° > 46% 459, 45% A45% 45%

’b ; 'b

A .
£ o < © fz> O 3 o \’b \'b {b & N <>§’ Q'b & b° $ N 2 \’b
WY & ¢ o > ‘?/ \°o R P N R S L ¢ o & & &S & S« B
(9 > S
(}e \?;2* Q/% er (\{@
S < S N
QP <

v
Int I‘u m Q34. Base: 8,809 (those whose businesses are affected by Covid-19) 26



3.4

EUROPEAN PAYMENT REPORT 2021:
Late payments remain a major concern —is
it time for a society-wide solution?
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Until there is greater clarity about the route out of the crisis, cash flow
will remain a preoccupation for businesses

Q: We are more concerned than ever before about our debtors' ability to pay us on time (agree):

Company size:

Industry sectors:

64%

62%

SMEs Large corporations

int I‘ u m Base: 11,187 (total)

Government & public sector
Hospitality & leisure

Tech, media & telecoms

Business services

Consumer (incl. Retail)

Transportation & logistics

Pharma, Medical & Biotech

Industrials & Chemicals

Energy, mining & utilities

Banking, Financial Services & Insurance

Real Estate & Construction

G 5 %
G 5 %
G 5 %
I 63%
I 63%
I 62%
I 62%
I 62%
I 61%
I 61%
I 60%

28



Most SME respondents — six in 10 - would also welcome the introduction of
new legislation to deal with late payments

Q: Which of the following would you like to see nationally in order to solve the problem of late payments (i.e outstanding invoices paid
after the due date)?

. SME Large corporations
Long payment times: Late payments:
54%
50% 00% 579
46%  45%
o,
45% 12%
0,
30% g 36% 339
Introduction of new  Voluntary initiatives of Use of mediation/ Introduction of new  Voluntary initiatives of Use of mediation/
legislation corporations arbitration/ ombudsmen legislation corporations arbitration/ ombudsmen

intl‘um Base: 2021: 11,187 (total)
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Overall summary:

1. Many firms saw a decline in profit during the
pandemic, but are now hungry for growth

2. Companies have decided to adopt a more
proactive approach to liquidity during the
pandemic

3. Credit challenges will need to be managed as
public support are withdrawn

intrum
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4.

Q&A and discussion
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